
2023 Briar Cliff University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-16   Conf: 14-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 17-8   Neutral: 10-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (274)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Andersen (19), Aranda (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-142),
Andersen (44-54), Kotlarz (34-36), Duncan (19-27), Aranda (9-10), Evola (7-7), Jones (7-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Gifford, Karis .379 48-46 161 33 61 6 1 0 11 69 .429 9 2 12 0 .419 0 1 17-20 41 1 1 .977
11 Chichurka, Aubrey .338 42-42 136 14 46 13 1 1 21 64 .471 4 6 13 0 .384 0 2 0-0 36 72 1 .991
4 Billings, Callie .318 49-49 148 24 47 3 0 0 11 50 .338 15 1 19 0 .382 1 3 16-16 69 2 1 .986
7 Lukes, Kylee .308 49-49 146 37 45 8 4 6 37 79 .541 20 8 19 1 .410 4 1 9-10 50 51 18 .849
24 Andersen, Kennedy .294 47-44 126 5 37 2 0 1 17 42 .333 8 2 13 0 .336 4 1 0-0 341 18 3 .992
8 James, Jessica .253 43-34 99 14 25 1 0 0 6 26 .263 2 1 12 0 .275 0 5 3-3 69 36 1 .991
6 Cupples, Karina .248 37-33 113 11 28 0 0 0 6 28 .248 1 0 21 0 .254 0 3 15-18 11 2 0 1.000
35 Naumann, Ali .242 49-47 157 16 38 5 1 0 26 45 .287 1 2 11 0 .253 2 0 17-19 37 1 1 .974
12 Lierman, Sydney .211 47-43 123 14 26 9 0 0 20 35 .285 5 3 13 1 .258 1 5 0-0 172 14 4 .979
16 Evola, Audrey .280 19-6 25 1 7 0 0 0 2 7 .280 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
15 Loew, Kenadee .182 27-13 44 0 8 1 0 0 6 9 .205 3 2 12 0 .265 0 1 0-0 1 1 1 .667
3 Belmont, Kieya .167 18-14 36 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .194 4 3 14 0 .302 0 0 1-2 17 14 5 .861
29 Soter, Autumn .150 18-13 40 2 6 0 0 2 4 12 .300 3 0 13 0 .209 0 0 0-0 67 2 2 .972
30 Aranda, Aketzalli .143 11-8 21 0 3 2 0 0 4 5 .238 3 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 61 2 1 .984
2 Pitzl, Veronica .125 28-0 8 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 3 0 4 0 .364 0 0 2-2 4 0 1 .800
1 Eurek, Carleigh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Asciutto, Hailey .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Richter, Montie .000 20-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
9 Sayler, Isabel .000 8-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 49-49 1384 197 384 51 7 10 174 479 .346 82 31 186 2 .329 12 22 86-96 1004 260 42 .968
Opponents .183 49-49 1202 127 220 41 8 15 115 322 .268 155 20 417 3 .285 7 23 60-71 997 385 90 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Duncan, Maddi 1.75 19-7 30 25 20 8-0 0 180.0 120 50 45 44 227 22 6 7 .185 13 5 0 3 13
22 Kotlarz, Katelyn 2.33 12-8 26 22 11 4-0 0 126.0 65 57 42 100 177 12 1 5 .150 24 14 0 2 9
19 Jones, Morgan 2.88 2-1 14 2 1 0-0 0 24.1 29 15 10 8 13 5 1 3 .282 4 0 0 2 1
5 Raby, Mackenna 6.30 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 .308 0 1 0 0 0
13 Weerts, Malina 14.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.13 33-16 76 49 32 13 0 334.2 220 127 102 155 417 41 8 15 .183 42 20 0 7 23
Opponents 3.05 16-33 77 49 29 4 0 332.1 384 197 145 82 186 51 7 10 .277 22 31 0 12 22



2023 Briar Cliff University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Evola, Audrey 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
22 Kotlarz, Katelyn 17 8 9 0 1.000 0 34 2 .944 0 0
6 Cupples, Karina 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jones, Morgan 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
24 Andersen, Kennedy 362 341 18 3 .992 1 44 10 .815 19 1
11 Chichurka, Aubrey 109 36 72 1 .991 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 James, Jessica 106 69 36 1 .991 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Billings, Callie 72 69 2 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Aranda, Aketzalli 64 61 2 1 .984 0 9 1 .900 2 1
12 Lierman, Sydney 190 172 14 4 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gifford, Karis 43 41 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Naumann, Ali 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Soter, Autumn 71 67 2 2 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Duncan, Maddi 28 3 24 1 .964 0 19 8 .704 0 0
3 Belmont, Kieya 36 17 14 5 .861 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lukes, Kylee 119 50 51 18 .849 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pitzl, Veronica 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Loew, Kenadee 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Raby, Mackenna 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Weerts, Malina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Asciutto, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Richter, Montie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Eurek, Carleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sayler, Isabel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1306 1004 260 42 .968 17 120 22 .845 21 2
Opponents 1472 997 385 90 .939 19 172 20 .896 17 0


